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2021-22 SCHEDULE

Date Tournament Location Course

Fall

Sept. 13-15 ANNIKA Invitational Lake EImo, Minn. Royal Golf Club

Oct. 4-6 Tyson Intercollegiate Fayetteville, Ark. The Blessings Golf Club
Oct. 25-27 East Lake Cup Atlanta, Ga. East Lake Golf Club

Nov. 1-3 Pac-12 Preview Kailua-Kona, Hawaii  Nanea Golf Club

Spring

Jan. 24-25 Superstition Challenge Gold Canyon, Ariz. Superstition Mountain Golf Club
Feb.7-8 Lamkin Invitational Rancho Santa Fe, Calif. The Farms Golf Club

Feb. 25-27 Florida State Match-Up Tallahassee, Fla. Seminole Legacy Golf Club
March 11-13 Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge Palos Verdes Estates, Calif. Palos Verdes Country Club
March 26-28 ASU Invitational Tempe, Ariz. Papago Golf Course

April 5-7 Silverado Showdown Napa, Calif. Silverado Resort & Spa
April 18-20 Pac-12 Championships Eugene, Ore. Eugene Country Club
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2020-21 RESULTS

ARIZONA

Superstition Challenge (Individuals Only)
Jan. 25-26 in Apache Junction, Ariz.
Arizona Individuals

T-15th Gile Bite Starkute ~ 75-79=154 (+10)
T-15th Therese Warner 78-76=154 (+10)
18th Maya Benita 78-82=160 (+16)

Lamkin Invitational (Individuals Only)

Feb. 8-9 in Rancho Santa Fe, Calif.

Arizona Individuals

T-5th Therese Warner  72-72-76=220 (+4)
T-10th Gile Bite Starkute  76-75-74=225 (+9)
T-50th Maya Benita 87-79-86=252 (+36)

Talking Stick Invitational (3rd of 10, +20)
Feb. 15-17 in Scottsdale, Ariz.
Team Finish

Ist usc -6
2nd Arizona State -2
3rd Arizona +20
4th Oregon +22
5th UCLA +23

Arizona Individuals

T-6th Yu-Sang Hou 70-72-73=215 (-1)
T-16th Vivian Hou 79-70-72=221 (+5)
T-16th Therese Warner  73-74-74=221 (+5)
4lst Gile Bite Starkute 76-78-77=231 (+15)
T-42nd Maya Benita 79-80-73=232 (+16)

Wildcat Invitational (5th of 16, +14)
March 8-9 in Tucson, Ariz.
Team Finish

Ist Texas -28
2nd Oklahoma State -3
3rd usc -2
4th Oregon +2
5th Arizona +14

Arizona Individuals

T-16th Yu-Sang Hou 68-76-73=217 (+1)
T-2lst Vivian Hou 72-78-69=219 (+3)
T-2lst Therese Warner ~ 65-79-75=219 (+3)
T-39th Gile Bite Starkute  70-80-75=225 (+9)
T-66th Maya Benita 81-82-73=236 (+20)

Clover Cup (2nd of 12,-13)
March 12-13 in Mesa, Ariz.
Team Finish

Ist Arizona State -16
2nd Arizona -13
3rd UNLV +3
4th Clemson +5
5th Oklahoma +7

Arizona Individuals

T-3rd Vivian Hou 71-69-69=209 (-7)
T-9th Ya Chun Chang 71-71-71=213 (-3)
T-13th Yu-Sang Hou 68-71-76=215 (-1)

T-17th Therese Warner  73-73-72=218 (+2)
T-26th Gile Bite Starkute  71-77-74=222 (+6)
T-33rd Maya Benita* 71-78-74=223 (+7)
*Competed as an individual

PINGI/ASU Invitational (8th of 15, +12)
March 26-27 in Phoenix, Ariz.
Team Finish

Ist Arizona State -2
2nd Oregon -2
3rd Michigan E
4th Oregon State +2
Sth Stanford +4
8th Arizona +12

Arizona Individuals

T-17th Yu-Sang Hou 70-71-76=217 (+1)
T-26th Gile Bite Starkute  75-69-75=219 (+3)
T-36th Therese Warner ~ 70-78-74=222 (+6)
T-55th Maya Benita* 77-78-71=226 (+10)
T-60th Vivian Hou 77-76-74=227 (+11)
63rd Ya Chun Chang  83-73-72=228 (+12)
*Competed as an individual

Dick McGuire Invitational (7th of 11, +15)
April 11-12 in Albuquerque, N.M.
Team Finish

Ist Denver E
2nd Pepperdine +3
3rd Washington +7
4th Grand Canyon +8
5th New Mexico +9
7th Arizona +15

Arizona Individuals

7th Therese Warner
T-18th Yu-Sang Hou 74-74-71=219 (+3)
T-27th Ya Chun Chang 74-76-72=222 (+6)
T-49th Gile Bite Starkute 75-70-84=229 (+13)
T-55th Maya Benita 79-78-77=234 (+18)

69-72-75=216 (E)

Pac-12 Championships (4th of 10, +9)
April 23-25 in Stanford, Calif.
Team Finish

Ist usC -3
2nd Stanford +2
3rd Arizona State +8
4th Arizona +9
T-5th Oregon +23
T-5th UCLA +23

Arizona Individuals

T-3rd Yu-Sang Hou 71-68-70=207 (-6)
T-10th Vivian Hou 72-71-71=214 (+1)
T-17th Gile Bite Starkute  72-78-71=221 (+8)
T-25th Ya Chun Chang  76-72-76=224 (+11)
T-27th Therese Warner  78-74-73=225 (+12)

NCAA Stanford Regional (5th of 18, +5)
May 10-12 in Stanford, Calif.
Team Finish

I'st Stanford -28
2nd Wake Forest +2
3rd Oklahoma State +3
4th Virginia Tech +4
5th Arizona +5

Arizona Individuals

4th Yu-Sang Hou 70-71-66=207 (-6)
T-24th Vivian Hou 73-71-72=216 (+3)
T-24th Therese Warner ~ 72-74-70=216 (+3
50th Ya Chun Chang 74-77-71=222 (+9)
T-52nd Gile Bite Starkute 77-73-73=223 (+10)

NCAA Championships (T-7th of 15, +21)
Advanced to semifinals of match play
May 21-24 in Scottsdale, Ariz.

Team Finish

I'st Stanford -10
2nd Duke +3
3rd Oklahoma State +5
4th Ole Miss +7
5th Texas +9
T-7th Arizona +21

Arizona Individuals

T-36th Yu-Sang Hou  74-75-70-75=294 (+6)
T-36th Gile Bite Starkute 72-85-68-69=294 (+6)
T-62nd Therese Warner73-76-77-74=300 (+12)
T-66th Ya Chun Chang 73-70-80-78=301 (+13)
T-66th Vivian Hou  74-77-77-73=301 (+13)

Match Play Quarterfinals

Defeated Stanford 3 to 2
Points by Gile Bite Starkute,Vivian Hou and Yu-Sang
Hou

Match Play Semifinals
Defeated By Ole Miss 3 to 2

Points by Yu-Sang Hou and Therese Warner
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ARIZONA

YEARLY RESULTS SINCE 2000

2000-01 Season
Coach: Greg Allen
Ist at Pac-10 Championships

2006-07 Season
Coach: Greg Allen
4th at Pac-10 Championships

2011-12 Season
Coach: Laura lanello
3rd at Pac-12 Championships

N.CAA Fall ‘PreV|e.w ) (2nd +14) Mason Rudolph Championship (4th +11) Mason Rudolph Fall Preview (Ist +51)
Dick McGuire Invitational (Ist +16) Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational (6th +60) Windy City Intercollegiate (2nd +19)
Stanford Pepsi Invitational (Ist +9) Stanford Pepsi Invitational (2nd +7) Pac-12/SEC Challenge (9th +30)
GolfWorld Invitational (6th +24) Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown (9th +25) Betsy Rawls Invitational (6th +34)
CGF Match Play Championships (7th 1-2) Hooters Collegiate Match Play (13th 3-2) Wildcat Invitational (6th +34)
TRW Reglo_nal.Challenge (Ist +32) Northrop Grumman Challenge (5th +55) UNLY Invitational (Ist +8)
Wildeat Invitational o (Ist+11) Wildcat Invitational (8th +55) Battle at Rancho Bernardo (T-13th +48)
Dr.Thompson Rainbow Invitational - (2nd +34) Dr. Donnis Thompson Invitational (2nd +35) PING/ASU Invitational (10th +37)
PING/ASU Invitational (T-4th +32) PING/ASU Invitational (T-6th +24) Pacific Coast Intercollegiate (4th +5)
Pac-10 Championships (Ist+9) BYU Dixie Classic (T-4th +47) Pac-12 Championships (3rd +20)
NCAA West Regional (Ist +4) Pac-10 Championships (4th +59) NCAA East Regional (9th +27)
NCAA Championships (8th +45) NCAA Central Regional (5th +33)
NCAA Championships (T-14th +74) 2012-13 Season
é%oalc-l?'streeang'I‘len Coach: Laura lanello
: A A 2007-08 Season T-4th at Pac-12 Championships
Ist at Pac-10 Championships Coach: Shelly Haywood Mason Rudolph Fall Previzw P (Ist +25)
NCAA Fall Prewgw ) (T-11th +30) 4th at Pac-10 Championships Windy City Intercollegiate (Ist +15)
oreg‘?{‘ State Invitational (2nd +18) Mason Rudolph Championship (T-6th +13) Stanford Intercollegiate (4th +17)
Hawal' FZ.’” Invitational L (2nd (+41) NCAA Preview (T-6th +9) UNCW Landfall Tradition Cancelled
Auburn Tlger-Derby Invitational (4th +35) Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational (4th +38) Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge (7th +59)
TR_W Reglo_nal.Challenge (6th +55) Stanford Women'’s Intercollegiate (7th +45) Bruin Wave Invitational (3rd +32)
Wildcat Invitational o (2nd +19) Las Vegas Showdown (2nd +5) Dr. Donnis Thompson Invitational (Ist +11)
Betsy Rawls anghorn Invitational (9th +114) Northrop Grumman Challenge (T-8th +62) SDSU Farms Invitational (2nd +32)
PING/ASU Invitational (3rd +17) | Wildeat Invitational (4ch +47) | PING/ASU Invitational (T-3rd -2)
Pac-10 Championships (Ist +27) Dr. Donnis Thompson Invitational (2nd +29) Pac-12 Championships (T-4th +18)
NCAAWest Regional (4th +26) | PING/ASU Invitational (9th +38) | NCAA West Regional (T-6th +37)
NCAA Championships (T2nd +18) | Pac-10 Championships (T-4th +56) | NCAA Championships (8th +38)
NCAA West Regional (4th +16)
200203 Season NCAA Championships (23rd +88) | 2013-14 Season
2 °;°t'P re%o Cf‘" ionshi Coach: Laura lanello
o g = hamplonships 2008-09 Season T-2nd at Pac-12 Championships
NCAA Fall Preview : (Isc +25) Coach: Shelly Haywood Dale McNamara Fall Preview (8th +21)
Mason Rudolph Championships (2nd +23) 4th at Pac-10 Championships Windy City Collegiate (3rd +5)
stanford Pepsi Intercollegiate (3th 138) | Mason Rudolph Championship (I1th +32) | UNCW Landfall Tradition (T-6th +46)
Auburn Tlger-Derby Invitational (3rd +18) Northwestern Invitational (4th +40) Pac-12 Preview (7th +8)
TRW Regiona| Challenge (3rd +38) Stanford Women’s Intercollegiate (7th +14) Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge (6th +30)
Dr. Thompson Rainbow Invitational (2nd +47) Collegiate Match Play Championship (I Ith +29) Bruin Wave Invitational (4th +35)
PING/ASU Invitational (h +22) Wildcat Invitational (6th +35) SunTrust Gator Invitational (Ist +26)
Pac- 10 Championships (and +33) | UCF Challenge (12th +19) | PING/ASU Invitational (5th +4)
NCAA East Regional (5th +22) Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational (15th +68) Silverado Showdown (T-5th +22)
NCAA Championships (7th +65) | PING/ASU Invitational (7th+34) | Pac-|2 Championships (T-2nd +6)
2003-04 Season Pac-10 Championships (4th +32) NCAA Central Regional (7th +37)
. NCAA West Regional (7th +12) NCAA Championships (T-7th +38)
Coach:GregAllen NCAA Championships (16th +83)
3rd at Pac-10 Championships 2014-15 Season
NCAA Fall Preview (3rd +14) 2009-10 Season Coach: Laura lanello
Mason Rudolph Invitational (5th +27 Coach: Shelly Haywood/Laura lanello I'st at Pac-12 Championships
Edean Ihlanfelglt Invitational (Ist +32) Ist at Pac-10 Championships ANNIKA Intercolle iai!)e P (2nd -3)
P s pnational o3l | Mason Rudolph Championship (1hE) | \indy City Collegiate Classic (4th +27)
Hooters MatCh Play (Sth 3-|) Wlnd)’ Clt)' Collegiate Championships (3rd +2 |) UNC\YN th);1dfall T%adition (|0th +1 7)
w\l’!cieﬁlei:is:;"e“ge E;EE I%g Stanford Women'’s Intercollegiate (7th +24) Pac-12 Preview (4th +13)
Longhorn Invitational (T-9th +73) Las Vegas C.olle.glate Showdown (Ist+14) Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge (3rd +28)
2 ati Wildcat Invitational (2nd +20) Alistate Sugar Bowl Invitational (T-4th +28)
PING/ASU Inv!tatlor_1a| (6th +26) Bruin Wave Invitational (5th +11) SunTi Gg Invitational Ist +39
Pac-10 Championships (3rd +59) - unTrust Gator Invitationa (Ist +39)
P 'P Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational (2nd +26) Wildeat Invitational (2nd -19)
NCAA Central. Regl.onal (2nd +50) PING/ASU Invitational (7th +4) PING/ASU Invitational (lSt _3)
NCAA Champlonshlps (T— 15th +45) Pac-10 Championships (| st +1 4) Pac-12 Championships (l st + |)
2004-05 Season N st Regional ((5':; ’;ﬁg NCAA South Bend Regional (4th +22)
Coach: Greg Allen ptonship NCAA Championships (5th +53)
4th at Pac-10 Championships 2010-11 Season 2015-16 Season
Topy Cup . (4th +7) Coach: Laura lanello Coach: Laura lanello
NCAA Fall Preview (T-15th +50) 2nd at Pac-10 Championships . . .
Mason Rudolph Invitational (T-12th +38) 4th at Pac-12 Championships
s i Invitati Topy Cup (Ise*6) | ANNIKA Intercollegi 2nd -13
tanford Pepsi Invitational (9th +47) GolfWeek Challenge (@nd +19) \  Intercollegiate (2nd -13)
Hooters Match Play (3rd 3-2) Las Vegas Collesiate Showd . Windy City Collegiate Classic (T-1st -12)
. gas Collegiate Showdown (3rd +13) ; -
TRW Reg|ona| Challenge (9th +7|) Pac-10/SEC Challenge (4th +25) Stanford Colleglate Classic (9th +30)
Wildcat Invitational (2nd +13) N L 3 Nanea Pac-12 Preview (3rd +12)
] Lo Wildcat Invitational (Ist +11) B
UNLV Spring Invitational (3rd +52) Bruin Wave Invitational (2nd +16) Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge (10th +51)
itati ] I Tulane Invitational (4th +6)
PING/ASU Invitational (4th +27) Dr. Donnis Thompson Invitational (2nd +38) Wildeat Invitational Ist -7
Pac-10 Champlor!shlps (4th +22) Battle at Rancho Bernardo (7th +48) PIILIGC/?AS[]JVII ationa | 4(hs: I-I)
NCAA West Regional (13th +58) | PING/ASU Invitational (3rd +14) nvitationa (dch +11)
Pac-10 Championships (2nd +5) Pac-12 Championships (4th -8)
2005-06 Season plonship NCAA Texas A&M Regional (2nd E)
Coach: Greg Allen ng \é:vr?St RegloEal |(§t2 :g;) NCAA Championships (T-9th +1 5)
5th at Pac-10 Championships amplonships (15¢ )
Mason Rudolph Invitational (14th +67)
Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational (5th +54)
Stanford Pepsi Invitational (T-7th +34)
Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown (4th +8)
Northrop Grumman Challenge (12th +83)
Arizona Wildcat Invitational (8th +22)
Guadalajara Invitational (7th +36)
PING/ASU Invitational (10th +50)
Pac-10 Championships (5th +43)
NCAA West Regional (7th +46)
NCAA Championships (17th +64)
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YEARLY RESULTS SINCE 2000

ARIZONA

2016-17 Season
Coach: Laura lanello
4th at Pac-12 Championships

Dick McGuire Invitational (5th -3)
ANNIKA Intercollegiate (12th +8)
Windy City Collegiate (8th +15)
Pac-12 Preview (2nd +5)
Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge (T-8th +27)
Allstate Sugar Bowl Invitational (T-3rd +11)
Mountain View Collegiate (Ist-14)
SDSU March Mayhem (5th 3-1)
PING/ASU Invitational (2nd -5)
Pac-12 Championships (4th +23)
NCAA Athens Regional (10th +30)

2017-18 Season

Coach: Laura lanello

T-3rd at Pac-12 Championships
NCAA National Champions

Dick McGuire Invitational (12th +19)
GolfWeek Conference Challenge (4th +17)
Windy City Collegiate (6th +21)
Nanea Pac-12 Preview (8th +25)
Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge (4th +31)
Wildcat Invitational (2nd -8)
El Tigre Invitational (Ist+11)
PING/ASU Invitational (Ist-12)
Silverado Showdown (T-3rd +6)
Pac-12 Championships (T-3rd +9)
NCAA Tallahassee Regional (4th -11)
NCAA Championships (T-8th +33)

2018-19 Season
Coach: Laura lanello
2nd at Pac-12 Championships

ANNIKA Intercollegiate (7th +5)
Windy City Classic (3rd +7)
East Lake Cup (3rd 2-2)
Pac-12 Preview (Ist-2)
Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge (5th +20)
Rebel Beach (Ist +14)
Wildcat Invitational (3rd +30)
Hawkeye Invitational (Ist-10)
PING/ASU Invitational Individuals
The Goodwind (16th +34)
Pac-12 Championships (2nd +10)
NCAA East Lansing Regional (2nd -3)
NCAA Championships (6th +28)

2019-20 Season
Coach: Laura lanello
Season Cancelled due to COVID-19 Pandemic

ANNIKA Intercollegiate (6th +4)
Windy City Classic (6th +3)
Stanford Intercollegiate (T-3rd -4)
East Lake Cup (2nd E)
Pac-12 Preview (Ist-19)
Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge (T-13th +38)
Hurricane Invitational (T-2nd +16)
Wildcat Invitational (Ist-18)
PING/ASU Invitational Cancelled
Silverado Showdown Cancelled
Pac-12 Championships Cancelled

2020-21 Season
Coach: Laura lanello
4th at Pac-12 Championships

Superstition Challenge Individuals
Lamkin Invitational Individuals
Talking Stick Invitational (3rd +20)
Wildcat Invitational (5th +14)
Clover Cup (2nd -13)
PING/ASU Invitational (8th +12)
Dick McGuire Invitational (7th +15)
Pac-12 Championships (4th +9)
NCAA Stanford Regional (5th +5)
NCAA Championships (T-7th +21)
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ARIZONA

YEAR BY YEAR RESULTS

Year Coach Conference Regionals NCAA
1981 JoAnne Lusk 4th | 4th-AlAW
1982 JoAnne Lusk 3rd [3th
1983 JoAnne Lusk 3rd [1th
1984 Kim Haddow 4th DNQ
1985 Kim Haddow 4th DNQ
1986 Kim Haddow S5th DNQ
1987 Kim Haddow 4th | 2th
1988 Kim Haddow 5th 8th
1989 Kim Haddow 3rd 4th
1990 Kim Haddow 2nd 7th
1991 Kim Haddow 2nd 3rd
1992 Kim Haddow Ist 2nd
1993 Kim Haddow 8th 7th | 4th
1994 Kim Haddow 6th I Ith DNQ
1995 Haddow/LaRose 4th 8th [2th
1996 Rick LaRose T-3rd Ist Ist
1997 Rick LaRose Ist 2nd 3rd
1998 Rick LaRose Ist Ist 3rd
1999 Todd McCorkle 2nd 2nd 4th
2000 Todd McCorkle Ist Ist Ist
2001 GregAllen Ist st 8th
2002 GregAllen I'st 4th T-2nd
2003 GregAllen 2nd 5th 7th
2004 GregAllen 3rd 2nd T-15th
2005 GregAllen 4th |3th DNQ
2006 GregAllen 5th 7th [7th
2007 GregAllen 4th 5th T14th
2008 Shelly Haywood 4th 4th 23rd
2009 Shelly Haywood 4th 7th | 6th
2010 Haywood/lanello I'st I'st 5th
2011 Laura lanello 2nd 5th I 5th
2012 Laura lanello 3rd 9th DNQ
2013 Laura lanello T-4th Téth 8th
2014 Laura lanello T-2nd 7th T7th
2015 Laura lanello Ist 4th T5th
2016 Laura lanello 4th 2nd T9th
2017 Laura lanello 4th 10th DNQ
2018 Laura lanello T-3rd 4th Ist
2019 Laura lanello 2nd 2nd 6th
2020 Laura lanello Cancelled due to the COVID-19 Global Pandemic

2021

Arizona Golf Eras By Conference

Laura lanello

4th

Pac-10 Conference 1981-2012

Pac-12 Conference 201 3-present

5th

T-7th
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TEAM TOURNAMENT WINS

ARIZONA

Team Tournament Championships (82)

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016
2015

2015

2014

2013
2012

2011
2010

2003
2002
2002
2001

2000

1999

1998

Pac-12 Preview
Wildcat Invitational

Pac-12 Preview
UNLY Rebel Beach Invitational
Hawkeye El Tigre Invitational

Hawkeye El Tigre Invitational
PING/ASU Invitational
NCAA National Championship

Mountain View Collegiate

Wildcat Invitational
Windy City Collegiate

SunTrust Gator Invitational
PING/ASU Invitational
Pac-12 Championships

SunTrust Gator Invitational
Dr. Donnis Thompson Invitational

Wildcat Invitational

UNLYV Invitational

Mason Rudolph Championship
Windy City Collegiate Classic

Wildcat Invitational

LasVegas Collegiate Showdown
Pac-10 Championships
NCAA West Regional

Topy Cup

Edean lhlanfeldt Invitational
NCAA Preview

Pac-10 Championships

TRW Regional Challenge
Wildcat Invitational
Pac-10 Championships
NCAA West Regional

Golf World Invitational
TRW Regional Challenge
Wildcat Invitational
Rainbow Wabhine Invitational
PING/ASU Invitational
Pac-10 Championships
NCAA West Regional
NCAA Championships

Dick McGuire Invitational
Stanford Pepsi Invitational

Arizona Invitational
Rainbow Wabhine Invitational

Dick McGuire Invitational

Pac-10 Championships
NCAA West Regional

Stanford Intercollegiate
Golf World Invitational

1997

1996

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

1983
1982

LSU Fairwood Invitational
PING/ASU Invitational
Pac-10 Championships

Rolex NCAA Preview

LSU Fairwood Invitational
Rainbow Wahine Invitational
Buckeye Invitational

NCAA West Regional
NCAA Championships

Dick McGuire Invitational
Rolex NCAA Preview

Wildcat Invitational

Golfsmith Betsy Rawls Classic
Rainbow Wabhine Invitational
Pac-10 Championships
Stanford Invitational

Wildcat Invitational

UCF Rotary Classic
Golfsmith Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
Rainbow Wabhine Invitational
Dick McGuire Invitational
Lady Sun Devil Invitational
Edean lhlanfeldt Invitational
Rainbow Wabhine Invitational
Oregon Invitational

Wildcat Invitational

Shiseido Cup International
Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational

Washington Invitational

Dick McGuire Invitational
Edean lhlanfeldt Invitational

Wildcat Invitational

Lady Aztec Invitational
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ARIZONA INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Individual Champions (81)

Year _ Player Event Score Par
2020 Kailie Vongsaga Wildcat Invitational 207 (-9 1988  Mette Hageman Dick McGuire Invitational 223
2019 Bianca Pagdanganan  Hawkeye ElTigre Invitational 207 (-9) Kathryn Imrie Edean lhlanfeldt Invitational 223
2018 Haley Moore Hawkeye El Tigre Invitational 210 (-6) 1983  Nancy Tomich Wildcat Invitational 227
Yu-Sang Hou Pac-12 Preview 213 (-6) 1978  Chris Johnson Wildcat Invitational 151
2017  Bianca Pagdanganan  Dick McGuire Invitational 208 (-8)
Haley Moore Golfweek Conference Challenge 209 (-7)  Most Individual Wins in a Career
Haley Moore Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate210 (-6)  Marisa Baena (1993-97) - 9
Wanasa Zhou Mountain View Collegiate 203 (-13) " Annika Sorenstam (1990-92) - 7
2016  Krystal Quihuis Wildcat Invitational 209 (-7)  Alison Walshe (2004-08) - 6
2015  Manon Gidali SunTrust Gator Invitational 215 (*3)  Jenna Daniels (1996-2000) - 6
2013  Manon Gidali Dr. Donnis Thompson Invitational 213 (-3)  Erica Blasberg (2000-04) - 5
Lindsey Weaver Windy City Collegiate Classic 208 (-3)  Manon Gidali (2011-15) - 4
2012 Manon Gidali Wildcat Invitational 204 (-12)  |sabelle Boineau (2008-11) - 4
Isabelle Boineau UNLYV Invitational 218 (*2)  Lorena Ochoa (2000-02) - 4
Manon Gidali UNLY Invitational 218 (+2)
2011 Isabelle Boineau Wildcat Invitational 212 (-4)
Isabelle Boineau Windy City Collegiate 214 (-2)  Most Individual Wins in a Season
2010  Isabelle Boineau Topy Cup 214 (-2)  Marisa Baena (1995-96) - 6
2009  Sherlyn Popelka Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 209 (-7)  Erica Blasberg (2003-04) - 4
2008  Alison Walshe Dr. Donnis Thompson Invitational 213 (-3)  Lorena Ochoa (2000-01) - 4
Alison Walshe NCAA West Regional 210 (-6)  Annika Sorenstam (1991-92) - 4
2007  Alison Walshe BYU Dixie Classic 214 (-2)  Allison Walshe (2006-07) - 3
Alison Walshe Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational 217 (*1)  Annika Sorenstam (1990-91) - 3
2006  Adriana Zwanck PING/ASU Invitational 210 (-6) Jenna Daniels (1999-2000) - 3
Alison Walshe Mason Rudolph Championships 210 (-6)
Alison Walshe Stanford Intercollegiate 207 (-6)  Most Consecutive Wins
2005  Cassandra Kirkland ~ UNLV Spring Invitational 220 (*4)  Erica Blasberg (2003-04) - 3
2004  Erica Blasberg NCAA Central Regional 212 (-)  Marisa Baena (1995-96) - 3
2003  Erica Blasberg Mason Rudolph Championships 213 (-3)  Annika Sorenstam (1991-92) - 3
Erica Blasberg Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational 219 (+3)
Erica Blasberg Stanford Intercollegiate 209 (-7)
2002  Miriam Kraschinski ~ NCAA Fall Preview 215 (-1)
Erica Blasberg Stanford Intercollegiate 211 (-5)
2001 Lorena Ochoa Wildcat Invitational 213 (-3)
Lorena Ochoa Pac-10 Championships 213 (-3)
Natalie Gulbis TRW Regional Challenge 214 (+1)
Natalie Gulbis NCAA West Regional 207 (-9)
2000 Lorena Ochoa Dick McGuire Invitational 212 (-7)
Lorena Ochoa Golf World Invitational 211 (-5)
Jenna Daniels PING/ASU Invitational 207 (-9)
Jenna Daniels NCAA Championships 287 (-1
Cristina Baena Rainbow Wahine Invitational 213 (-3)
1999  Krissie Register Rainbow Wahine Invitational 215 (-1
Jenna Daniels NCAA West Regional 211 (-5)
Jenna Daniels Golf World Invitational 209 (-7)
1998  Jenna Daniels Pac-10 Championships 215 (-1)
Jenna Daniels Stanford Intercollegiate 215 (-4)
1997  Marisa Baena San Jose State Invitational 221 (-1)
Marisa Baena PING/ASU Invitational 211 (-5)
Krissie Register Golf World Invitational 219 (+3)
1996  Marisa Baena Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational 221 (+2)
Marisa Baena LSU Fairwood Invitational 211 (-5)
Krissie Register Rainbow Wahine Invitational 220 (+4)
Marisa Baena Pac-10 Championships 214 (-2)
Marisa Baena NCAA West Regional 215 (-1)
Marisa Baena NCAA Championships 296 (+8)
Marisa Baena Dick McGuire Invitational 212 (-7)
1995  Marisa Baena Dick McGuire Invitational 214 (-5)
1994  Leta Lindley Pac-10 Championships 224 (+5)
1993 Leta Lindley Dick McGuire Invitational 215 (-1
1992 Leta Lindley Wildcat Invitational 207
Annika Sorenstam Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational 225
Annika Sorenstam Rainbow Wahine Invitational 213
Annika Sorenstam Pac-10 Championships 214
1991 Annika Sorenstam Edean lhlanfeldt Invitational 211
Debbie Parks Oregon Invitational 222
Annika Sorenstam Oregon Invitational 222
Mette Hageman Wildcat Invitational 217
Annika Sorenstam Rainbow Wahine Invitational 225
Annika Sorenstam NCAA Championships 290
Debbie Parks Dick McGuire Invitational 218
1990  Martina Koch Wildcat Invitational 219
Debbie Parks Rainbow Wahine Invitational 220

Susan Slaughter

Mette Hageman
1989  Mette Hageman

Martina Koch

NCAA Championships (playoff) 297
Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational 147
Shiseido Cup 227
Edean lhlanfeldt Invitational 220
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INDIVIDUAL HONORS

ARIZONA

United States Amateur Finishes

2000 Laura Myercough (Runner Up)
1997 Marisa Baena (Runner Up)
1996 Heather Graff (US Public Links)
Solheim Cup Appearances
2009 Natalie Gulbis (USA)
2007 Annika Soenstam (Europe)
Natalie Gulbis (USA)
2005 Annika Soenstam (Europe)
Natalie Gulbis (USA)
2003 Annika Soenstam (Europe)
2002 Annika Soenstam (Europe)
2000 Annika Soenstam (Europe)
1998 Annika Soenstam (Europe)
1996 Annika Soenstam (Europe)
Kathryn Imrie (Europe)
1994 Annika Soenstam (Europe)
National College Player of the Year
2003 Erica Blasberg (Golfweek Magazine)
2002 Lorena Ochoa (NGCA)
2001 Lorena Ochoa (NGCA)
2000 Jenna Daniels (Honda Award, NGCA)
1997 Marisa Baena (Honda Award, NGCA)
1996 Marisa Baena (Honda Award, NGCA)
1991 Annika Sorenstam (NGCA, Golfweek)
National Freshman of the Year
2020 Vivian Hou WGCA
2003 Erica Blasberg WGCA
2001 Lorena Ochoa WGCA
NCAA Coach of the Year
1992 Kim Haddow WGCA
All-American (Selected by WGCA)
2021 Yu-Sang Hou Second Team
2020  Vivian Hou First Team
2020  Yu-Sang Hou Second Team
2020  Ya Chun Chang Honorable Mention
2019  Yu-Sang Hou Second Team
2019  Bianca Pagdanganan Second Team
2019 Haley Moore Honorable Mention
2018  Yu-Sang Hou Honorable Mention
2018 Haley Moore Honorable Mention
2018 Bianca Pagdanganan Honorable Mention
2017  Haley Moore Second Team
2015  Lindsey Weaver Second Team
Krystal Quihuis Honorable Mention
2014  Lindsey Weaver Second Team
2013 Manon Gidali Honorable Mention
2011 Isabelle Boineau Second Team
2010 Margarita Ramos Second Team
2008  Alison Walshe First Team
2007  Alison Walshe First Team
Mary Jacobs Honorable Mention
2006  Adriana Zwanck Honorable Mention
2005  Cassandra Kirkland Honorable Mention
2004 Erica Blasberg First Team
2003 Erica Blasberg First Team
2002 Lorena Ochoa First Team
Laura Myerscough Honorable Mention
2001 Lorena Ochoa First Team
Natalie Gulbis First Team
2000  Jenna Daniels First Team
Jill Gomric Second Team
Cristina Baena Second Team
Julia Kraschinski Honorable Mention
1999  Jenna Daniels First Team
Jill Gomric Honorable Mention
Cristina Baena  Honorable Mention
1998  Marisa Baena First Team
Jenna Daniels Second Team
Krissie Register Second Team
1997 Marisa Baena First Team
Heather Graff ~ Honorable Mention
Krissie Register Honorable Mention
1996  Marisa Baena First Team

Heather Graff Second Team

Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention

Krissie Register
1995 Heather Graff

1994  Leta Lindley First Team
1993 Leta Lindley Honorable Mention
1992 Leta Lindley First Team
Debbie Parks First Team
Annika Sorenstam First Team

Ulrika Johansson Honorable Mention

1991 Mette Hageman First Team
Annika Sorenstam First Team
Leta Lindley Second Team
Debbie Parks Honorable Mention
1990  Mette Hageman First Team
Martina Koch First Team
Susan Slaughter First Team
1989 Kathryn Imrie  Honorable Mention
Martina Koch Second Team
1988 Martina Koch Second Team

1987 Martina Koch Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

1982  Susie Berdoy

All-American (Selected by AIAW)

1980

Chris Johnson

1979 Susie (Berdoy) Meyers
Chris Johnson
1978 Julia Stanger

Pac-12 Coach of the Year
2019 Laura lanello (Co-COY)

Pac-12 Freshman of the Year

2015

Krystal Quihuis

Pac-12 All-Conference

2021 Yu-Sang Hou First Team
Therese Warner  Hon. Mention
2019 Yu-Sang Hou First Team
Bianca Pagdanganan  First Team
2018 Haley Moore First Team
Bianca Pagdanganan Hon.Mention
Yu-Sang Hou Hon. Mention
2017 Haley Moore First Team
Krystal Quihuis First Team
2016 Krystal Quihuis ~ Hon. Mention
2015 Manon Gidali First Team
Lindsey Weaver First Team
Krystal Quihuis ~ Hon. Mention
2014 Lindsey Weaver First Team
Wanasa Zhou Hon. Mention
2013 Manon Gidali Second Team
Janie Jackson Hon. Mention
Kendall Prince Hon. Mention
AndreaVilarasau ~ Hon. Mention
2012 Manon Gidali First Team

Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention

Isabelle Boineau
Margarita Ramos

Pac-10 Golfer of the Year
2003 Erica Blasberg

Pac-10 Coach of the Year
2010 Laura lanello
2000 Todd McCorkle
1998 Rick LaRose
1992 Kim Haddow

Pac-10 Freshman of the Year
2001 Lorena Ochoa
2003 Erica Blasberg

Pac-10 All-Conference

1979 Dan Meyers I'st Team
2011 Kyndall Ardoin Hon. Mention
Isabelle Boineau First Team
Alejandra Llaneza Hon. Mention
Margarita Ramos ~ Second Team
2010 Isabelle Boineau  Second Team

Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention

Alejandra Llaneza
Sherlyn Popelka

2009
2008
2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996
1995
1994

1993
1992

1991

1990

1989
1988
1987

Margarita Ramos
Alejandra Llaneza
Amanda Wilson

Alison Walshe
Mary Jacobs
Alison Walshe
Mary Jacobs

Adriana Zwanck
Amanda Wilson
Lauren Espinosa
Adriana Zwanck

First Team
Second Team
Hon. Mention
First Team
Hon. Mention
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention

Cassandra Kirkland Second Team

Lani Elston
Mar Garcia
Erica Blasberg

Cassandra Kirkland

Lani Elston
Mar Garcia
Erica Blasberg

Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention

First Team
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention

First Team
Hon. Mention

Laura Myerscough

Miriam Krachinski Hon. Mention

Lorena Ochoa First Team
Laura Myerscough Second Team
Natalie Gulbis First Team
Lorena Ochoa First Team

Cristina Baena
Anne Lee
Jenna Daniels
Jill Gomric
Cristina Baena

Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
First Team
First Team
First Team

Christina Monteiro Second Team

Julia Kraschinski Second Team
Jenna Daniels First Team
Jill Gomric First Team
Cristina Baena Second Team
Krissie Register Second Tea
Marisa Baena First Team
Jenna Daniels First Team
Krissie Register First Team
Heather Graff Second Team

Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention

Jill Gomric
Shannon Ingalls

Marisa Baena First Team
Heather Graff Second Team
Krissie Register Second Team

Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention

Jenna Daniels
Jill Gomric

Marisa Baena First Team
Heather Graff Second Team
Krissie Register ~ Hon. Mention
Heather Graff Second Team
Leta Lindley First Team
Ulrika Johansson  Hon. Mention
Leta Lindley First Team
Ulrika Johansson First Team
Leta Lindley First Team
Debbie Parks First Team
Annika Sorenstam First Tea
Mette Hageman First Team
Leta Lindley Second Team
Annika Sorenstam First Team
Debbie Parks Second Team
Martina Koch First Team
Mette Hageman First Team
Martina Koch First Team
Martina Koch Second Team
Kris Hoos Second Team
Kathryn Marshall ~ Second Team
Martina Koch Second Team
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ARIZONA

INDIVIDUAL HONORS

Pac-12 Golfer of the Month

2020
2019
2019
2018
2017
2013
2012

Vivian Hou
Vivian Hou

Bianca Pagdanganan

Yu-Sang Hou
Haley Moore
Manon Gidali
Manon Gidali

March
September
March
November
February
March
February

United States Curtis Cup Team

2004
2002

Erica Blasberg
Laura Myerscough

Pac-12 Scholar-Athlete of the Year

2017

Wanasa Zhou

Pac-10 Scholar-Athlete of the Year

2008

Alison Walshe

WGCA Scholar All-American

2021

2020

2019

2018
2017

2016
2015
2014

2013
2010
2009

2006
2005

2004

2002
2001
2000
1999

1998
1997
1996
1995
1994

1992

Maya Benita

Ya Chun Chang
Gile Bite Starkute
Therese Warner
Ya Chun Chang
Vivian Hou

Gile Bite Starkute
Therese Warner
Ya Chun Chang
Sandra Nordaas
Sandra Nordaas
Jessica Vasilic
Wanasa Zhou
Jessica Vasilic
Wanasa Zhou
Kendall Prince
Wanasa Zhou
Kendall Prince
Jessica Vasilic
Andrea Vilarasau
Wanasa Zhou
Kendall Prince
Nikki Koller
Nikki Koller
Margarita Ramos
Whitney Welch
Lani Elston
Whitney Welch
Lani Elston
Whitney Welch
Cathie Williamson
Christina Monteiro
Christina Monteiro
Christina Monteiro
Krissie Register
Jill Gomric
Krissie Register
Christina Tolerton
Christina Tolerton
Ulrika Johansson
Ulrika Johansson
Leta Lindley

Leta Lindley

Pac-12 Academic Honor Roll

2021

2020

Pac-12 All-Academic Team

2019
2018

Maya Benita

Ya Chun Chang
Gile Bite Starkute
Therese Warner
Ya Chun Chang
Yu-Sang Hou

Sandra Nordaas
Haley Moore
Sandra Nordaas
Haley Moore
Gigi Stoll
Desiree Hong

Second Team
Hon. Mention
Second Team
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013
2012

Pac-10 All-Academic Team

2011
2010
2009
2008
2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996
1995
1994

1993
1992

Wanasa Zhou
Jessica Vasilic
Natalia Forero
Danielle Lee
Haley Moore
Gigi Stoll
Wanasa Zhou
Jessica Vasilic
Lindsey Weaver
Wanasa Zhou
Kendall Prince
Lindsey Weaver
Manon Gidali
Kendall Prince
Andrea Vilarasau
Manon Gidali
Andrea Vilarasau
Nikki Koller
Isabelle Boineau

Kyndall Ardoin
Nikki Koller
Alejandra Llaneza
Nikki Koller
Alejandra Llaneza
Amanda Wilson
Alison Walshe
Mary Jacobs
Alison Walshe
Mary Jacobs
Adriana Zwanck
Amanda Wilson
Lauren Espinosa
Adriana Zwanck

First Team
First Team
Second Team
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
First Team
First Team
Hon. Mention
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Hon. Mention
Second Team
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
Second Team
Hon. Mention

Hon. Mention
Second Team
Hon. Mention
First Team
Second Team
Hon. Mention
First Team
Hon. Mention
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention

Cassandra Kirkland Second Team

Lani Elston
Mar Garcia
Erica Blasberg

Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
First Team

Cassandra KirklandHon. Mention

Lani Elston

Erica Blasberg
Laura Myerscough
Miriam Krachinski
Lorena Ochoa
Laura Myerscough
Natalie Gulbis
Lorena Ochoa
Cristina Baena
Anne Lee

Jenna Daniels

Jill Gomric
Cristina Baena
Christina Monteiro
Julia Kraschinski
Jenna Daniels

Jill Gomric
Cristina Baena
Krissie Register
Marisa Baena
Jenna Daniels
Krissie Register
Heather Graff

Jill Gomric
Shannon Ingalls
Marisa Baena
Heather Graff
Krissie Register
Jenna Daniels

Jill Gomric

Marisa Baena
Heather Graff
Krissie Register
Heather Graff
Leta Lindley
Ulrika Johansson
Leta Lindley
Ulrika Johansson
Leta Lindley

Hon. Mention
First Team
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Hon, Mention
Hon. Mention
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Hon. Mention
Hon. Mention
First Team
Second Team
Hon. Mention
Second Team
First Team
Hon. Mention
First Team
First Team
First Team

1991

1990

1989
1988
1987

Debbie Parks
Annika Sorenstam
Mette Hageman
Leta Lindley
Annika Sorenstam
Debbie Parks
Martina Koch
Mette Hageman
Martina Koch
Martina Koch
Kris Hoos
Martina Koch
Kathryn Marshall

First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
Second Tea
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
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SCORING RECORDS

ARIZONA

Team Scoring Records

Low Round (4 countable scores per round)

core Tournament Location
Par 72: 274 2-I4) 2012 Wildcat Invitational Tucson, Ariz.
Par 71: 277 (-7) 2006 Stanford Intercollegiate Stanford, Calif.
Low Rounds in Relation to Par (Round)
Par Score Date Tournament
-14 274 (2nd) Feb.6,2012 Wildcat Invitational
-13 275 (Ist)  March 8,2021 Wildcat Invitational
-12 276 (2nd) April 11,2015 PING/ASU Invitational
-12 276 (Ist) Oct. 26,2010 Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown
-1 277 (3rd) March 25,2018 PING/ASU Invitational
-1 277 (Ist) March 16,2015 Wildcat Invitational
-11 277 (Ist)  Oct. 20,2000 Stanford Invitational
-10 278 (2nd) March 9,2020 Wildcat Invitational
-10 282 (Ist) Nov.4,2019 Nanea Pac-12 Preview
-10 278 (Ist) March 16,2018 Hawkeye El Tlgre Invitational
-10 278 (Ist) March 10,2017 Mountain View Collegiate
-9 279 (2nd) Sept. 30,2013 Windy City Collegiate
-8 280 (Ist) March 9,2020 Wildcat Invitational
-8 284 (3rd) Nov.6,2019 Nanea Pac-12 Preview
-8 280 (2nd) April 19,2016 Pac-12 Championships
-8 280 (2nd) Oct.5,2015 Windy City Collegiate
-8 280 (Ist) Sept.28,2014 ANNIKA Intercollegiate
-7 281 (Ist) March 12,2021 Longbow Clover Cup
-7 281 (2nd) May 8,2018 NCAA Tallahassee Regional
-7 281 (3rd) Oct.6,2015 Windy City Collegiate
-7 281 (2nd) Sept.28,2015 ANNIKA Intercollegiat
-7 277 (Ist)  Oct. 20,2006 Stanford Invitationale
-6 282 (3rd) May 9,2018 NCAA Tallahassee Regional
-6 282 (2nd) April 8,2017 PING/ASU Invitational
-6 282 (2nd) May 6,2016 NCAA Texas A&M Regional
-6 282 (3rd) March 15,2016 Wildcat Invitational
-6 282 (Ist) March 14,2016 Wildcat Invitational
-6 282 (2nd) May 8,2015 NCAA South Bend Regional
-6 282 (3rd) March 23,2019 Hawkeye Invitational
-5 279 (3rd) May 12,2021 NCAA Stanford Regional
-5 283 (2nd) March 11,2017 Mountain View Collegiate
-5 283 (3rd) March 17,2015 Wildcat Invitational
-5 283 (Ist) March 1,2010 Bruin Wave Invitational
-5 283 (1st)  Sept. 14, 2007 Mason Rudolph Championship
-4 284 (2nd) March 9, 2021 Longbow Clover Cup
-4 284 (2nd) May 7, 2019 NCAA East Lansing Regional
-4 280 (3rd)  April 17,2019 Pac-12 Championships
-4 284 (2nd) Sept. 18,2018 ANNIKA Intercollegiate
-4 284 (1st)  March 5, 2018 Wildcat Invitational
-4 284 (3rd) March 6, 2018 Wildcat Invitational
-4 284 (2nd) Sept. 12, 2017 Dick McGuire Invitational
-4 284 (3rd) Feb. 20, 2017 Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate
-4 284 (3rd) Sept. 13, 2016 Dick McGuire Invitational UNM
-4 284 (3rd) Sept. 29, 2015 ANNIKA Intercollegiate
-4 284 (2nd) April 23,2012 Pac-12 Championships
-4 284 (2nd) April 13,2013 PING/ASU Invitational
-4 284 (1st)  Oct. 26, 2009 Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown

Low Tournament Totals in Relation to Par

Par Score Tournament

-19 857 2019 Pac-12 Preview

-19 845 2015 Wildcat Invitational

-18 846 2020 Wildcat Invitational

-14 850 2017 Mountain View Collegiate
-13 851 2021 Clover Cup

-13 851 2015 ANNIKA Intercollegiate
-13 851 2012 Wildcat Invitational

-12 852 2018 PING/ASU Invitational

-12 852 2015 Windy City Collegiate

-11 853 2018 NCAA Tallahassee Regional
-10 854 1999 Arizona Invitational

-10 854 2019 Hawkeye Invitational

-9 867 1997 Pac-10 Championships

-8 856 2018 Wildcat Invitational

-8 856 2016 Pac-12 Championships

-7 857 2016 Wildcat Invitational

-7 857 2000 Arizona Invitational

-5 859 2017 PING/ASU Invitational

-4 848 2019 Stanford Intercollegiate

-3 861 2019 NCAA East Lansing Regional
-3 861 2016 Dick McGuire Invitational
-3 861 2015 PING/ASU Invitational

-3 861 2014 ANNIKA Intercollegiate

-2 862 2013 PING/ASU Invitational

E 864 2016 NCAA Texas A&M Regional
+1 865 1998 Pac-10 Championships

+2 866 1997 NCAA West Regional

+3 867 2019 Windy City Classic

+4 868 2014 PING/ASU Invitational

+4 868 2010 PING/ASUInvitational

+4 868 2001 NCAA West Regional

+5 857 2021 NCAA Stanford Regional
+5 869 2018 ANNIKA Intercollegiate

+5 869 2012 Pacific Coast Intercollegiate
+5 869 2011 Pac-10 Championships

+6 870 2016 Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate
+6 870 2014 Pac-12 Championships

+7 871 2018 Windy City Classic

+7 871 1998 NCAA West Regional

ARIZONAWILDCATS.COM

11



ARIZONA

SCORING RECORDS

Individual Scoring Records

Low 54-Hole Total in Relation to Par

Low 18-Hole Total in Relation to Par Score _Name Season Tournament
Score Name Date Tournament 203 (-13) Wanasa Zhou 2016-17 Mountain View Collegiate
64 (-8) Haley Moore Oct. 26,2017  Golfweek Conference Challenge | 204 (-12) Manon Gidali ~ 2011-12 Wildcat Invitational
65 (-7) Therese Warner March 8,2021 Wildcat Invitational 206 (-10) Krystal Quihuis  2016-17 Dick McGuire Invitational
65 (-7) Gigi Stoll March16,2018 Hawkeye El Tigre Invitational 206 (-10) Haley Moore ~ 2016-17 Dick McGuire Invitational
65 (-7) Wanasa Zhou March 11,2017 Mountain View Collegiate 206 (-10) Lindsey Weaver  2014-15 Wildcat Invitational -
65 (-7) Wanasa Zhou March 10,2017 Mountain View Collegiate 206 (-10) Lorena Ochoa  2001-02 Oregon State Invitational
65 (-7) Haley Moore Sept. 13,2016 Dick McGuire Invitational 207 ?'9; Kailie Vongsaga ~ 2019-20 Wildcat Invitational
65 (-7) Marisa Baena May 9, 1996 NCAA West Regional 207 (-9) Bianca Pagdanganan 2018-19 El Tigre Invitational
65 (-6) Wanasa Zhou  April 22,2015 Pac-12 Championships 207 (-9) Haley Moore 2016-17 ANNIKA Intercollegiate
66 (-6) Haley Moore March 25,2018 PING/ASU Invitational 207 (-9) Lorena Ochoa ~ 2001-02 Wildcat Invitational
66 (-6) Gigi Stoll March 5,2018 Wildcat Invitational 207 (-9) Jenna Daniels 1999-2000 PING/ASU Invitational
66 (-6) Haley Moore April 18,2016 Pac-12 Championships 207 5—93 Natalie Gulbis  2000-01 Pac-10 Championships
66 (-6) Manon Gidali Feb.6,2012  Wildcat Invitational 207 (-9) Leta Lindley 1991-92 Arizona Invitational
66 (-6) Lorena Ochoa  Oct.20,2000 Stanford Invitational 208 (-8) Vivian Hou 2019-20 Wildcat Invitational
66 (-6) Leta Lindley May 13,1993 NCAA West Regional 208 (-8) Vivian Hou 2019-20 ANNIKA Intercollegiate
66 (-5) Yu-Sang Hou May 12,2021 NCAA Stanford Regional 208 (-8) Bianca Pagdanganan 2017-18 Dick McGuire Invitational
66 (-5) Lorena Ochoa  Feb.12.2002 TRW Regional Chailenge 208 (-8) Lindsey Weaver 2013-14 Windy City Collegiate
67 (-5) Vivian Hou March 9,2020 Wildcat Invitational 209 (-7) Vivian Hou 2020-21 Longbow Clover Cup
67 (-5) Bianca Pagdanganan March 23,2019 Hawkeye Invitational 206 5‘7; Vivian Hou 2019-20 Stanford Intercollegiate
67 (-5) Bianca Pagdanganan Sept. 11,2017 Dick McGuire Invitational 209 (-7) Gigi Stoll 2017-18 Wildcat Invitational
67 (-5) Haley Moore Sept. 25,2016 ANNIKA Intercollegiate 209 (-7) Haley Moore ~ 2017-18 Golfweek Conference Challenge
67 (-5) Jessica Vasilic March 14,2016 Wildcat Invitational 209 (-7) Krystal Quihuis  2016-17 PING ASU Invitational
67 (-5) Wanasa Zhou  Sept.28,2015 ANNIKA Intercollegiate 209 (-7) Krystal Quihuis  2015-16 Wildcat Invitational
67 (-5) LindseyWeaver  March 16,2015 Wildcat Invitational 209 ?7; Jessica Vasilic 2015-16 Windy City Collegiate
67 (-5) Wanasa Zhou March 16,2015 Wildcat Invitational 209 (-7) Sherlyn Popelka  2009-10 Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown
67 (-5) Lindsey Weaver  April 14,2014 Silverado Showdown 206 (-7) Lorena Ochoa  2001-02 TRW Regional Challenge
67 (-5) Natalie Gulbis ~ Oct. 20,2000 Stanford Invitational 209 (-7) Leta Lindley 1992-93 NCAA West Regional
67 (-5) Julia Kraschinski  May 26,2000 NCAA Championships 209 (-7) Jenna Daniels 1999-2000 GolfWorld Invitational
67 (-5) Jenna Daniels May 7, 1999 NCAA West Regional 209 (-7) Erica Blasberg 2003-04 Stanford Invitational
67 (-5) Jenna Daniels Nov.7,1999  GolfWorld Invitational 207 (-6) Yu-Sang Hou 2020-21 NCAA Stanford Regional
67 (-5) Marisa Baena April 4,1997  PING/ASU Invitational 213 ?'6; Vivian Hou 2019-20 Pac-12 Preview
67 (-5) Marisa Baena May 9,1997  NCAA West Regonial 213 (-6) Ya Chun Chang 2019-20 Pac-12 Preview
67 (-5) Annika Sorenstam Oct. 15,1991 Edean lhlanfeldt Inviational 213 (-6) Yu-Sang Hou 2018-19 Pac-12 Preview .
67 (-5) Debbie Parks March 28, 1990 Rainbow Wahine Invitational 210 (-6) Haley Moore ~ 2016-17 Alistate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate
67 (-5) Annika Sorenstam Oct. 25,1990 Stanford Invitational 210 (-6) Krystal Quihuis  2015-16 Pac-12 Championships
67 (-4) Yu-Sang Hou Oct. 13,2019  Stanford Intercollegiate 210 ?'6; Lorena Ochoa  2000-01 NCAA WVest Regional
67 (-4) Vivian Hou Oct. 12,2019  Stanford Intercollegiate 210 (-6) Lorena Ochoa  2001-02 Auburn Tiger-Derby Invitational
67 (-4) LindseyWeaver  April 21,2015 Pac-12 Championships 211 (-5) Gile Bite Starkute 2019-20 Wildcat Invitational
67 (-4) Jenna Daniels Feb.9,2000  TRW Regional Challenge 208 (-5) Lindsey Weaver  2014-15 Pac-12 Championships
Low I8-Hole Aggregate Total Low 54-Hole Aggregate Total
Score Name Date Tournament Score  Name Date Tournament
64 (-8) Haley Moore Oct. 26,2017 Golfweek Conference Challenge | 203 (-13) Wanasa Zhou 2016-17 Mountain View Collegiate
65 (-7) Therese Warner March 8,2021 Wildcat Invitational 204 (-12) Manon Gidali 2011-12 Wildcat Invitational
65 (-7) Gigi Stoll March16,2018 Hawkeye El Tigre Invitational 206 -IO; Krystal Quihuis  2016-17 Dick McGuire Invitational
65 (-7) Wanasa Zhou March 11,2017 Mountain View Collegiate 206 (-10) Haley Moore 2016-17 Dick McGuire Invitational
65 (-7) Wanasa Zhou March 10,2017 Mountain View Collegiate 206 (-10) Lindsey Weaver 2014-15 Wildcat Invitational
65 (-7) Haley Moore Sept. 13,2016 Dick McGuire Invitational 206 (-10) Lorena Ochoa  2001-02 Oregon State Invitational
65 (-6) Wanasa Zhou April 22,2015 Pac-12 Championships 206 (-7) Vivian Hou 2019-20 Stanford Intercollegiate
65 (-7) Marisa Baena May 9,1996  NCAA West Regional 206 (-7) Lorena Ochoa  2001-02 TRW Regional Challenge
66 (-5) Yu-Sang Hou May 12,2021  NCAA Stanford Regional 207 (-9) KailieVongsaga  2019-20 Wildcat Invitational
66 (-6) Haley Moore March 25,2018 PING/ASU Invitational 207 (-9) Bianca Pagdanganan 2018-19 El Tigre Invitational
66 (-6) Gigi Stoll March 5,2018 Wildcat Invitational 207 (-9) Haley Moore 2016-17 ANNIKA Intercollegiate
66 (-6) Haley Moore April 18,2016 Pac-12 Championships 207 (-9) Lorena Ochoa  2001-02 Wildcat Invitational
66 (-6) Manon Gidali Feb. 6,2012 Wildcat Invitational 207 (-9) Jenna Daniels 1999-2000 PING/ASU Invitational
66 (-6) Leta Lindley May 13,1993 NCAA West Regional 207 (-9) Natalie Gulbis ~ 2000-01 Pac-10 Championships
66 (-6) Lorena Ochoa Oct. 20,2000 Stanford Invitational 207 E-9; Leta Lindley 1991-92 Arizona Invitational
66 (-5) Lorena Ochoa Feb. 12.2002  TRW Regional Challenge 207 (-3) Cassandra Kirkland 2004-05 Stanford Invitational
67 (-5) Vivian Hou March 9,2020 Wildcat Invitational 207 (-6) Yu-Sang Hou 2020-21 NCAA Stanford Regional
67 (-5) Bianca Pagdanganan March 23,2019 Hawkeye Invitational 208 (-8) Vivian Hou 2019-20 Wildcat Invitational
67 (-4) Yu-Sang Hou Oct. 13,2019  Stanford Intercollegiate 208 (-8) Vivian Hou 2019-20 ANNIKA Intercollegiate
67 (-4) Vivian Hou Oct. 12,2019  Stanford Intercollegiate 208 (-8) Bianca Pagdanganan 2017-18 Dick McGuire Invitational
67 (-5) Bianca Pagdanganan Sept. I 1,2017 Dick McGuire Invitational 208 (-8) Lindsey Weaver 2013-14 Windy City Collegiate
67 (-5) Haley Moore Sept. 25,2016 ANNIKA Intercollegiate 208 (-5) Lindsey Weaver 2014-15 Pac-12 Championships
67 (-5) Jessica Vasilic March 14,2016 Wildcat Invitational 209 (-7) Vivian Hou 2020-21 Longbow Clover Cup
67 (-5) Wanasa Zhou Sept. 28,2015 ANNIKA Intercollegiate 209 (-7) Gigi Stoll 2017-18 Wildcat Invitational
67 (-4) Lindsey Weaver  April 21,2015 Pac-12 Championships 209 (-7) Haley Moore 2017-18 Golfweek Conference Challenge
67 (-5) Lindsey Weaver ~ March 16,2015 Wildcat Invitational 209 (-7) Krystal Quihuis  2016-17 PING ASU Invitational
67 (-5) Wanasa Zhou March 16,2015 Wildcat Invitational 209 E-7g Krystal Quihuis  2015-16 Wildcat Invitational
67 (-5) Lindsey Weaver  April 14,2014 Silverado Showdown 209 (-7) Jessica Vasilic 2015-16 Windy City Collegiate
67 (-5) Natalie Gulbis Oct. 20,2000 Stanford Invitational 209 (-7) Sherlyn Popelka 2009-10 Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown
67 (-5) Julia Kraschinski  May 26,2000 NCAA Championships 209 (-7) Leta Lindley 1992-93 NCAA West Regional
67 (-4) Jenna Daniels Feb. 9,2000 TRW Regional Challenge 209 (-7) Jenna Daniels 1999-2000 GolfWorld Invitational
67 (-5) Jenna Daniels May 7,1999  NCAA West Regional 209 (-7) Erica Blasberg 2003-04 Stanford Invitational
67 (-5) Jenna Daniels Nov.7,1999  GolfWorld Invitational 209 (-4) Yu-Sang Hou 2020-21 Pac-12 Championships
67 (-5) Marisa Baena April 4,1997  PING/ASU Invitational 210 ?-6; Haley Moore 2016-17 Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate
67 (-5) Marisa Baena May 9,1997  NCAA West Regonial 210 (-6) Krystal Quihuis  2015-16 Pac-12 Championships
67 (-5) Annika Sorenstam Oct. 15,1991 Edean lhlanfeldt Inviational 210 (-6) Lorena Ochoa  2000-01 NCAA West Regional
67 (-5) Debbie Parks March 28, 1990 Rainbow Wahine Invitational 210 (-6) Lorena Ochoa  2001-02 Auburn Tiger-Derby Invitational
67 (-5) Annika Sorenstam Oct. 25,1990 Stanford Invitational 210 (-3) Yu-Sang Hou 2019-20 Stanford Intercollegiate
210 (-3) Erica Blasberg 2002-03 Wildcat Invitational

12 ARIZONA GOLF



SCORING RECORDS

ARIZONA

Career Scoring Average (Min. 2 $¢$150ns played)

Career Competitive Rounds Played

vg. Name ear Rounds _Strokes No. Name Years
70.85 Lorena Ochoa 2000-02 60 , 138 Heather Graff 1994-98
71.95 Vivian Hou 2019-Pres. 41 2,950 135 Enna Daniels 1996-2000
72.32 Erica Blasberg 2002-04 61 4412 135 rissie Register 1995-98
72.45 Haley Moore 2015-19 118 8,549 132 Alejandra Llaneza 2007-11
72.48 Yu-Sang Hou 2017-Pres. 96 6,958 131 Amanda Wilson 2005-08
72.53 Jéanna aniels 1996-2000 135 9,792 129 Margarita Ramos 2008-12
72.57 ianca Pagdanganan 2017-19 66 4,790 126 Isabelle Boineau 2008-12
72.75 Lindsey Weaver 2013-16 105 7,639 121 Nikki Koller 2008-12
72.87 Krystal Quihuis 2014-17 100 7,287 120 ill Gomric 1996-2000
72.94 Alison Walshe 2006-08 71 5179 119 Irika #I)hansson 1991-95
73.12 Marisa Baena 1995-98 86 6,289 118 Haley Moore 2015-19
73.20 Annika Sorenstam 1990-92 59 4,323 16 Manon Gidali 2011-15
73.52 Therese Warner 2019-21 46 3,382 114 Cassandra Kirkland 2002-06
73.66 Manon Gidali 2011-15 116 8,545 114 Miriam Kraschinski 2001-05
73.76 Ya Chun Chang 2018-Pres. 68 5016 11 Wanasa Zhou 2013-17
74.31 Sherlyn Popelka 2009-11 35 2,601 I Cristina Baena 1998-2002
74.48 Gigi Stoll 2015-18 88 6,240 I Leta Lindley 1990-94
74.52 Adriana Zwanck 2005-08 70 5217
74.57 Wanasa Zhou 2013-17 111 8,278
74.65 Gile Bite Starkute 2019-Pres. 46 3,434
7475 Kendall Prince 2012-15 99 7,401
74.75 Margarita Ramos 2008-12 129 9,643
74.84 |sabelle Boineau 2008-12 126 9,431
74.92 Jessica Vasilic 2013-17 97 7,268
75.01 Cristina Baena 1998-2002 11 1 8,326
75.05 Mary Jacobs 2006-08 74 5,554
Single-Season Scoring Average (Min. 18 rounds played)
Avg. Name Year __Rounds __ Strokes
70.T3 Lorena Ochoa 2001-02 30 ,
70.68 Vivian Hou 2019-20 19 1,343
71.40 Haley Moore 2016-17 30 2,142
71.56 Lorena Ochoa 2000-01 30 2,147
71.70 $nna Daniels 1999-2000 34 2,438
71.72 u-SanF Hou 2020-21 25 1,793
72.16 Krystal Quihuis 2016-17 30 2,165
72.20 Haley Moore 2017-18 35 2,527
72.28 Marisa Baena 1996-97 25 1,807
72.29 Erica Blasberg 2003-04 31 2,241
72.30 Annika Sorenstam 1991-92 27 1,952
72.32 Lindsey Weaver 2013-14 37 2,676
72.37 Erica Blasberg 2002-03 30 2,171
72.42 Bianca Pagdanganan 2017-18 35 2,535
72.50 Allison Walshe 2007-08 34 2,465
72.50 Natalie Gulbis 2000-01 28 2,030
72.58 Ya Chun Chang 2019-20 19 1,379
72.62 Krystal Quihuis 2015-16 34 2,469
72.70 Manon Gidali 2011-12 20 1,454
72.72 Haley Moore 2015-16 22 1,600
72.74 Bianca Pagdanganan 2018-19 31 2,255
72.84 Yu-Sang Hou 2017-18 25 1,821
7297 Lindsey Weaver 2014-15 37 2,700
73.00 Lindsey Weaver 2015-16 31 2,263
73.03 Yu-Sang Hou 2018-19 31 2,264
73.04 Vivian Hou 2020-21 22 1,607
73.42 Jessica Vasilic 2015-16 31 2,276

Freshman Single Season Scoring Average (Min. 18 rounds played)

Avg. Name Year Rounds _Strokes
70.68 Vivian Hou 2019-20 19 1,343
71.56 Lorena Ochoa 2000-01 30 2,147
72.37 Erica Blasberg 2002-03 30 2,171
72.70 Manon Gidali 2011-12 20 1,454
72.72 Haley Moore 2015-16 22 1,600
72.84 Yu-Sang Hou 2017-18 25 1,821
73.56 Marisa Baena 1995-96 36 2,648
73.69 Krystal Quihuis 2014-15 36 2,653
73.81 Sherylyn Popelka 2009-10 26 1,919
74.09 Anniﬁa Sorenstam 1990-91 32 2,371
74.16 Gigi Stoll 2015-16 31 2,299
74.23 Ya Chun Chang 2018-19 30 2,227
74.42 Wanasa Zhou 2013-14 28 2,084

ARIZONAWILDCATS.COM
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ARIZONA

WILDCATS IN THE PROS

Former UA Golfers in the Professional Ranks

Bianca Pa;gdanganan (:Turned Pro in 2019)
*Joined LPGA Tour in 2020

Haley Moore (Turned Pro in 2019
*Joined LPGA Tour in 2020

Gigi Stoll (Turned Pro in 2018)

*Joined Symerta Tour in 2019

Krystal Quihuis (Turned Pro in 2017)

*Joined Symerta Tour in 2018

Lindsey Weaver (Turned Pro in 2016)
>"j_lc_:'ined LPGA Tour in 2018

*Two Top-10 finishes in LPGA events
*Joined Symerta Tour in 2017

Manon Gidali (Turned Pro in 2015)
::llgined Ladies European Tour in 2019

hree Top-10 finishes on Ladies European Tour
*Won 2021 Royal Cape Ladies Open (Sunshine Tour)

Margarita Ramos (Turned Pro in 2013)

*Joined Symetra Tour in 2014
*Six Top- 10 finishes on Symetra Tour

Alejandra Llaneza (Turned Pro in 2011)
*{?vined Symetra Tour in 2012

*Won 2 (metraTour events
*17 Top-10 finishes on Symetra Tour

Erica Blasber% (Turned Pro in 2004)
*{?vined Futures Tour in 2004
*Won 3 Futures Tour events

Laura (Myerscough) lanello (Turned Pro in 2003
*loined LPGA in 2004
*loined Futures Tour in 2003

Lorena Ochoa STurned Pro in 2002)
*{?vined LPGA in 2003
*Won |7 LPGA events

*2003 Rolex LPGA Rookie of the Year

*2006,2007, 2008, and 2009 Rolex Player of the Year
*LPGA Tour Money Leader in 2006,2007 and 2008
*4.Time LPGA PLayer of the Year

*3-Time GWAA Female Player of the Year
*Inducted into the World Golf Hall of Fame in 2017

Natalie Gulbis (Turned Pro in 2001)
*{?vined LPGA Tour in 2002

*Won | LPGA Tour event
!enna Daniels (Turned Pro in 2000)
Joined LPGA Tour in 2001

Marisa Baena (Turned Pro in 1998)
*{?vined LPGA Tour in 1999

*Won one LPGA event
*Six Top-10 finishes on LPGA Tour

Leta Lindlei( FTurned Pro in 1994)
*Joined LPGA Tour in 1995

Annika Sorenstam (Turned Pro in 1992)
* Joined PGA Tour in 1994

*Won 72 LPGA events (third most in tour history)
*Won |7 European Ladies Tour events

*Won 10 LPGA majors

*Won the Samsungk’VorId Championships five times
*Won the Mizuno Classic five times

*1994 LPGA Rookie of the Year

*8-Time LPGA Player of the Year

*8-Time Rolex Player of the Year

*8-Time LPGA Money Leader

*8-Time GWAA Female Player of the Year

*8-Time ESPY Award winner (second most in ESPY history)

*Led LPGA in scoring average in six different seasons
*Won 2021 U.S. Senior Women’s Open
*Inducted into World Golf Hall of Fame in 2003

Kathrrn Marshall %Turned Pro in 1992)
*{?Vine LPGA in 199

*Won the 1995 LPGA Jamie Farr Toledo Classic

Christa !ohnson (Turned Pro in 1980)
*{?vined LPGA in 1980

*Won nine LPGA events
*Won 1997 Women’s LPGA Championship
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WILDCATS IN THE PROS

ARIZONA

Wildcat LPGA Tour Victories

Christa Johnson - 1984 Samaritan Turquoise Classic

Christa Johnson - 1984 Tucson Conquistadores Open

Christa Johnson - 1986 GNA/Glendale Federal Classic
Christa Johnson - 1987 Columbia Savings LPGA National Pro-Am
Christa Johnson - 1990 Atlantic City Classic

Christa Johnson - 1991 PING/Welch’s Championshi

Kathryn Marshall - 1995 LPGA Jamie Farr Toledo Classic
Annika Sorenstam - 1995 U.S.Women’s Open

Annika Sorenstam - 1995 GHP Heartland Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 1995 Samsung World Championship
Christagohnson - 1995 Star Bank LPGA Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 1996 U.S.Women’s Open

Annika Sorenstam - 1996 CoreStates Betsy King Classic
Annika Sorenstam - 1996 Samsung World Championship
Annika Sorenstam - 1997 Chrysler Tournament of Champions
Annika Sorenstam - 1997 Cup Noodles Hawaiian Ladies Open
Annika Sorenstam - 1997 Longs Drugs Challenge

Annika Sorenstam - 1997 Michelob Light Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 1997 CoreStates Bety King Classic
Christa Johnson - 1997 McDonald’s Women'’s LgPGA Championship
Christa Johnson - 1997 Safeway LPGA Golf Championship
Annika Sorenstam - 1997 ITT LPGA Tour Championship
Annika Sorenstam - 1998 Michelob Light Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 1998 ShopRite LPGA Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 1998 JAL Big Apple Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 1998 Safeco Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 1999 Michelob Light Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 1999 New Albany Golf Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2000 Welch’s/Circle K Championship
Annika Sorenstam - 2000 Firstar LPGA Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2000 Evian Masters
Annika Sorenstam - 2000 Jamie Farr Kroger Classic
Annika Sorenstam - 2000 Japan Airlines Big Apple Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2001 Welch’s/Circle Cﬁam ionship
Annika Sorenstam - 2001 Standard Register PIN(E

Annika Sorenstam - 2001 Nabisco Championship

Annika Sorenstam - 2001 The Office Depot

Annika Sorenstam - 2001 Chick-fil-A Charity Championship
Annika Sorenstam - 2001 Bank of Montreal Canadian Women’s Open
Annika Sorenstam - 2001 Cisco World Match Play Championship
Annika Sorenstam - 2001 Mizuno Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2002 LPGA Takefuji Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2002 Kraft Nabisco Championship

Annika Sorenstam - 2002 Aerus Electrolux USX Champsionship
Annika Sorenstam - 2002 Kellogg-Keebler Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2002 Evian Masters

Annika Sorenstam - 2002 ShopRite LPGA Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2002 Williams Championship

Annika Sorenstam - 2002 Safeway Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2002 Samsung World Championship

Annika Sorenstam - 2002 Mizuno Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2002 ADT Championshi

Annika Sorenstam - 2003 The Office Igepot (l.?hampionship
Annika Sorenstam - 2003 Kellogg-Keebler Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2003 McDonald’s LPGA Championship

Annika Sorenstam - 2003 Weetabix Women’s British Open

Annika Sorenstam - 2003 Safeway Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2003 Mizuno Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2004 Safeway International

Annika Sorenstam - 2004 Office Depot Championshi

Lorena Ochoa - 2004 Franklin American Mortgage Cﬁampionship
Annika Sorenstam - 2004 LPGA Corning Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2004 McDonald’s LPGA Championship

Lorena Ochoa - 2004 Wachovia LPGA Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2004 John Q. Hammons Hotel Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2004 Samsung World Championship

Annika Sorenstam - 2004 Mizuno Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2004 ADT Championship

Annika Sorenstam - 2005 MasterCard Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2005 Safeway International

Annika Sorenstam - 2005 Kraft Nabisco Championship

Annika Sorenstam - 2005 Chick-fil-A Charity Championship

Annika Sorenstam - 2005 ShopRite LPGA Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2005 McDonald’s LPGA Championship

Lorena Ochoa - 2005 Wegmans Rochester LPGA

Marisa Baena - 2005 HSBC Women’s World Match Play Championship
Annika Sorenstam - 2005 John Q. Hammons Hotel Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2005 Samsung World Championship

Annika Sorenstam - 2005 Mizuno Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2005 ADT Championship
Annika Sorenstam - 2006 MasterCard Classic
Lorena Ochoa - 2006 LPGA Takefuji Classic

Lorena Ochoa - 2006 Sybase Classic

Annika Sorenstam - 2036 U.S.Women’s Open
Lorena Ochoa - 2006 Wendy’s Championship for Children
Annika Sorenstam - 2006 State Farm Classic
Lorena Ochoa - 2006 Corona Morelia Championship
Lorena Ochoa - 2006 Samsung World Championship
Lorena Ochoa - 2006 MitcheIF

Lorena Ochoa - 2007 Safeway International

Lorena Ochoa - 2007 Sybase Classic

Lorena Ochoa - 2007 Wegmans LPGA

Natalie Gulbis - 2007 Evian Masters

Lorena Ochoa - 2007 Ricoh Women'’s British Open
Lorena Ochoa - 2007 CN Canadian VWomen’s Open
Lorena Ochoa - 2007 Safeway Classic

Lorena Ochoa - 2007 Samsung World Championship
Lorena Ochoa - 2007 ADT Championship

Annika Sorenstam - 2008 SBS Open at Turtle Bay
Lorena Ochoa - 2008 HSBC Women'’s Champions
Lorena Ochoa - 2008 Safeway International

Lorena Ochoa - Kraft Nabisco Championship

Lorena Ochoa - 2008 Corona Championship

Lorena Ochoa - 2008 Ginn Open

Annika Sorenstam - 2008 Stanford International Pro-Am
Annika Sorenstam - 2008 Michelob ULTRA Open at Kingsmill
Lorena Ochoa - 2008 Sybase Classic

Lorena Ochoa - 2008 Navistar LPGA Classic

Lorena Ochoa - 2009 Honda LPGA Thailand

Lorena Ochoa - 2009 Corona Championship

Lorena Ochoa - 2009 Navistar LPGA Classic

Wildcat USGA Event Victories
Annika Sorenstam - 2021 U.S. Senior Women’s Open

Company Tournament of Champions
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